Jharkhand State Electricity Regulatory Commission, Ranchi FORM OF PROCEEDING

Case No. 11 of 2025

CODAM.	HOM/DIE M	TO MAHENDOA D	DACAD MEN	IDED /I AW	\	
Jharkhand	Renewable I	Energy Developme	nt Agency (JRI	EDA)	•••••	Respondent
			Versus			
Tata Steel L	imited	•••••				Petitioner

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. MAHENDRA PRASAD, MEMBER (LAW)
HON'BLE MR. ATUL KUMAR, MEMBER (TECH.)

For the Petitioner : Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Sr. Advocate and Mr. P.A.S. Pati, Advocate

For the Respondent : Mr. Harsit Sahay, A.C. to Mr. Rupesh Singh

	Date of	Proceeding of the Commission with signature	Office
Sl.No	Proceeding		action
			taken with
			date
1	2	3	4
03	13.06.2025	Mr. Indrajit Sinha, Learned Sr. Counsel appeared	
		for the Petitioner - TSL. Mr. Harsit Sahay, A.C. to Mr.	
		Rupesh Singh, appeared for the Respondent-JREDA.	
		Learned Counsel for the Respondent filed	
		vakalathnama today itself and prayed for time to file	
		counter affidavit.	
		With the consent of both the parties, office to list	
		the case on 18.07.2025 at 02:00 PM.	
		Sd/-	
		Member (T) Member (L)	
		<u> </u>	